POWER QUALITY MONITORING AND ANALYSIS
OF BANGUNAN AKADEMIK 3 UiTM

Thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the
Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Honors)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ZULHAIMI MUHAMMAD

FACULTY ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

40450 SHAH ALLAM SELANGOR



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All the praise to ALLAH S.W.T. The Most Gracious and Merciful who has given

me the strength ,ability and patience to complete this project.

I would like to convey my deepest gratitude and appreciation to my project
supervisor Professor Madya Mohd Khayat bin Idris for his suggestion and advice

for the completion of this project.

Special thanks go to all my collegues, for the valuable help and motivation given

me in completing this project.

Last but not least, thanks to En Abu and staffs at Machine lab and to En Mad at

maintenance department.

Zulhaimi Muhammad

Zulhaimi76@yahoo.com

i



ABSTRACT

Power Quality is an issue that is becoming increasingly important to electricity
consumers at all levels of usage. The poor or good power quality depends not
only on the electrical utilities but also to an even large degree to the user. This
thesis present the result of power quality monitoring and analysis at Bangunan
Akademik 3 UiTM Shah Alam by using the power scope A8800 Basic Measuring
Instrument. This equipment recorded all disturbances that occurs in the power

system.

iti



CHAPTER

1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction
1.2 Scope of the thesis
1.3 What is the power quality

1.4 Thesis Organization

1.5 Why are we concern about power quality

METHODOLOGY

2.1 Inspection

2.2 Survey

2.3 Visually Inspect
2.4 Install the Energy
2.5 About graph

2.6 Flow Chart

ABOUT POWER QUALITY

3.1 Distribution Power Quality

3.2 Everyday Concern that affect
buildings operations

3.3 Facility Power Disturbances

3.4 Non- Linear Power Supply Demand

3.5 Harmonic order and sequence

3.6 Currents or Voltage First

3.7 Single-phase Conditions

3.8 Harmonic Currents and Voltage

3.9 Understanding Power Quality

iv

PAGE

(= Y R

11
12
13
13
14



POWER QUALITY DISTURBANCES

4.1

4.2

43

44

4.5

4.6

4.7

Transient
4.1.1 Impulsive Transient

4.1.2 Oscillatory Transient

Short Duration Voltage Variations

4.2.1 Sags

4.2.2 Swells

Interruption

Long Duration Voltage Variations
4.4.1 Over voltage

4.4.2 Undervoltage

Voltage Imbalance

Waveform Distortion

4.6.1 Harmonics
4.6.2 Notching
4.6.3 Noise

Voltage Fluctuation

POWER QUALITY MONITORING
EQUIPMENT

5.1
52
3.3
54
55

Introduction

Powerscope 8800

Theory of operation

Simultaneously Voltage and Current

Smart Probes

15
16
17

19

19

21

22

23

24

24

25

26

26
28
29

29

21
31
32
32
33



