POWER QUALITY MONITORING AND ANALYSIS OF BANGUNAN AKADEMIK 3 UITM

Thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the

Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Honors)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA



ZULHAIMI MUHAMMAD
FACULTY ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
40450 SHAH ALAM SELANGOR

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All the praise to ALLAH S.W.T. The Most Gracious and Merciful who has given me the strength, ability and patience to complete this project.

I would like to convey my deepest gratitude and appreciation to my project supervisor Professor Madya Mohd Khayat bin Idris for his suggestion and advice for the completion of this project.

Special thanks go to all my collegues, for the valuable help and motivation given me in completing this project.

Last but not least, thanks to En Abu and staffs at Machine lab and to En Mad at maintenance department.

Zulhaimi Muhammad

Zulhaimi76@yahoo.com

ABSTRACT

Power Quality is an issue that is becoming increasingly important to electricity consumers at all levels of usage. The poor or good power quality depends not only on the electrical utilities but also to an even large degree to the user. This thesis present the result of power quality monitoring and analysis at Bangunan Akademik 3 UiTM Shah Alam by using the power scope A8800 Basic Measuring Instrument. This equipment recorded all disturbances that occurs in the power system.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER		PAGE
1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Introduction	1
	1.2 Scope of the thesis	2
	1.3 What is the power quality	2
	1.4 Thesis Organization	2
	1.5 Why are we concern about power quality	3
2	METHODOLOGY	
	2.1 Inspection	4
	2.2 Survey	4
	2.3 Visually Inspect	4
	2.4 Install the Energy	5
	2.5 About graph	5
	2.6 Flow Chart	6
3	ABOUT POWER QUALITY	
	3.1 Distribution Power Quality	7
	3.2 Everyday Concern that affect	7
	buildings operations	
	3.3 Facility Power Disturbances	8
	3.4 Non- Linear Power Supply Demand	9
	3.5 Harmonic order and sequence	11
	3.6 Currents or Voltage First	12
	3.7 Single-phase Conditions	13
	3.8 Harmonic Currents and Voltage	13
	3.9 Understanding Power Quality	14

4	POWER QUALITY DISTURBANCES	
	4.1 Transient	15
	4.1.1 Impulsive Transient	16
	4.1.2 Oscillatory Transient	17
	4.2 Short Duration Voltage Variations	19
	4.2.1 Sags	19
	4.2.2 Swells	21
	4.3 Interruption	22
	4.4 Long Duration Voltage Variations	23
	4.4.1 Over voltage	24
	4.4.2 Undervoltage	24
	4.5 Voltage Imbalance	25
	4.6 Waveform Distortion	26
	4.6.1 Harmonics	26
	4.6.2 Notching	28
	4.6.3 Noise	29
	4.7 Voltage Fluctuation	29
5	POWER QUALITY MONITORING EQUIPMENT	
	5.1 Introduction	31
	5.2 Powerscope 8800	31
	5.3 Theory of operation	32
	5.4 Simultaneously Voltage and Current	32
	5.5 Smart Probes	33